

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

1107161

Form ACO-1 June 2009 Form Must Be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

# WELL COMPLETION FORM

## WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #	API No. 15
Name:	Spot Description:
Address 1:	
Address 2:	Feet from North / South Line of Section
City: State: Zip:+	Feet from Cast / West Line of Section
Contact Person:	
Phone: ()	
CONTRACTOR: License #	
Name:	
Wellsite Geologist:	
Purchaser:	
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: Kelly Bushing:
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: Plug Back Total Depth:
	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: Feet
Gas D&A ENHR SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?
OG GSW Temp. Abd.	If yes, show depth set: Feet
CM (Coal Bed Methane)	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from:
Cathodic Other (Core, Expl., etc.):	feet depth to:w/sx cmt.
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	
Operator:	
Well Name:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan     (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	
Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to ENHR Conv. to SW	Chloride content: ppm Fluid volume: bbls
Conv. to GSW	Dewatering method used:
Plug Back: Plug Back Total Depth	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Commingled Permit #:	Operator Name:
Dual Completion Permit #:	Lease Name: License #:
SWD Permit #:	
ENHR Permit #:	Quarter Sec TwpS. R East West
GSW Permit #:	County: Permit #:
	_
Spud Date or         Date Reached TD         Completion Date or           Recompletion Date         Recompletion Date         Recompletion Date	

### AFFIDAVIT

I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

## Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use ONLY
Letter of Confidentiality Received
Date:
Confidential Release Date:
Wireline Log Received
Geologist Report Received
UIC Distribution
ALT I II Approved by: Date:

	Side Two	1107161
Operator Name:	Lease Name:	Well #:
Sec TwpS. R East West	County:	

**INSTRUCTIONS:** Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach complete copy of all Electric Wire-line Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken (Attach Additional She	eets)	Yes No		]Log Formatio	on (Top), Depth an	d Datum Top	Sample
Samples Sent to Geolog	gical Survey	Yes No		ame		юр	Datum
Cores Taken Electric Log Run Electric Log Submitted E (If no, Submit Copy)	Electronically	☐ Yes ☐ No ☐ Yes ☐ No ☐ Yes ☐ No					
List All E. Logs Run:							
		CASI	NG RECORD	New Used			
		Report all strings s	set-conductor, surface,	intermediate, produc	tion, etc.		
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set (In O.D.)	Weight Lbs. / Ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives

#### ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD

Purpose: Perforate	Depth Top Bottom	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives
Protect Casing Plug Back TD				
Plug Off Zone				

Shots Per Foot		PERFORATION Specify Fo		RD - Bridge F Each Interval		e	,		ement Squeeze Record I of Material Used)	Depth
TUBING RECORD:	Siz	ze:	Set At:		Packer	At:	Liner R	un:	No	
Date of First, Resumed Pr	oduct	on, SWD or ENH	<b>ર</b> .	Producing N		oing	Gas Lift	Other (Explain)		
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours		Oil Bb	ls.	Gas	Mcf	Wate	ər	Bbls.	Gas-Oil Ratio	Gravity
									1	
DISPOSITION	OF	BAS:			METHOD (	OF COMPLE	TION:		PRODUCTION INTE	RVAL:
Vented Sold		Jsed on Lease		Open Hole	Perf.	Dually (Submit)		Commingled (Submit ACO-4)		
(If vented, Subm	it ACC	-18.)		Other (Specify	)					

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator	Sanchez Oil & Gas Corporation
Well Name	Renick SWD 5-1
Doc ID	1107161

All Electric Logs Run

ARRAY COMPENSATED TRUE RESISTIVITY -1511'- 5947'
MICROLOG - 3000'- 5947'
SPECTRAL DENSITY - DUAL SPACED NEUTRON - 3000' - 5947'
DUAL INDUCTION LOG - 5900' - 6812'
DUAL COMPENSATED PEROSITY LOG - 5900' - 6812'

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator	Sanchez Oil & Gas Corporation
Well Name	Renick SWD 5-1
Doc ID	1107161

Tops

Name	Тор	Datum
SCONE CORRAL	1780'	MD
HUTCHINSON	2240'	MD
TARKIO	3528'	MD
HEEBNER	4105'	MD
STARK	4479'	MD
PAWNEE	4703'	MD
CHEROKEE	4744'	MD
MISSISSIPPIAN	4885'	MD
SIMPSON	5779'	MD
ARBUCKLE	5829'	MD

Conservation Division Finney State Office Building 130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Wichita, KS 67202-3802



Phone: 316-337-6200 Fax: 316-337-6211 http://kcc.ks.gov/

Mark Sievers, Chairman Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner Shari Feist Albrecht, Commissioner Sam Brownback, Governor

January 10, 2013

LARRY GENTRY Sanchez Oil & Gas Corporation 1111 BAGBY, STE 1800 HOUSTON, TX 77002

Re: ACO-1 API 15-069-20385-00-00 Renick SWD 5-1 SE/4 Sec.05-26S-29W Gray County, Kansas

Dear LARRY GENTRY:

K.A.R. 82-3-107 provides for all completion information to be filed within 120 days of the spud date. Subsection(e)(2) of that regulation states "All rights to confidentiality shall be lost if the filings are not timely."

The above referenced well was spudded on 08/05/2012 and the ACO-1 was received on January 09, 2013 (not within the 120 days timely requirement).

Therefore, your request for confidential treatment of data contained within the ACO-1 filing cannot be granted at this time.

If you should have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (316)337-6200.

Sincerely,

**Production Department** 

## ALLIED OIL & GAS SERVICES, LLC 053250 Federal Tax 1.D.# 20-5975804

RUSSELL, KANS	AS 67665		SERV	VICE POINT:	ral, KS
DATE 8-13-12 5	26.5 RANGE	29 w CALLED OUT	ON LOCATION	JOB START	JOB FINISH
EASERENIICK WELL +5-	JSWD LOCATIO	NJ.W. of INGAL	lls. KS	GRAN	STATE
OLD OR NEW Circle one)		,		1	
CONTRACTOR KENAL	Rictss	OWNER	SANCHEZ Q	1/2 GAS	
	nadiata				
HOLESIZE 8.75	T.D. 594	CEMEN'	Г	· All.	
CASING SIZE 7.0	DEPTH 59		ORDERED 200		
TUBING SIZE	DEPTH		HILLE SOECIAL	Bland up	5 Glasonit
DRILL PIPE	DEPTH		1:160		
TOOL	DEPTH				
PRES. MAX	MINIMUM	COMMO.	N	@	
MEAS. LINE	SHOE JOINT	45,88 POZMIX		@	
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG.	1.7 BBL	GEL		@	
PERPS.		CHLORI	30	@	
DISPLACEMENT 226	6	ASC (H		k@21.25	37/8.79
50:0	PMENT	Alliso 1	J-WT(A) 2005	(@ 15,00	3000.00
		Gilson	NOS 875 11	@ 0,89	778.75
	R VIRAN DEW	FT-160		h@ 17.20	1410.40
			641 50	6@ 2.70	135. a
	ESAR PAVIA			@	
BULK TRUCK	EREMY GON	zales		@	
BULKTRUCK	1				
# DRIVER		HANDLI	NG 453.6 CM	40225	1020.6
	000000	MILEAG		100 2.35	2276.2
RÉM	ARKS:		67 NG 11 5	TOTA	1/2,339.7

CHARGE TO: SAUCHEZ ONLAS STREET

CITY \_\_\_\_\_ STATE \_\_\_\_\_ ZIP \_\_\_\_

DEPTH OF JOB	59147'	
PUMP TRUCK CHAR	GE	2695.00
EXTRA FOOTAGE	@	
MILEAGE (H)	50mi @ 7.00	350,00
MANIFOLD 7"	1 @ 200.00	200,00
MileApe (L)	50mi@4:00	200,00
	@	

PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT

@

6

e

10 @ 56,00 560,00

1 @ 85,00 85,00

restreeford 7"

(FUTER/IZER

Juit Rupper. Top Rupper Plug

SERVICE

TOTAL 3445,00

To: Allied Oil & Gas Services, LLC.

You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.

PRINTED NAME JOAnne Whinery SIGNATURE hamei We

	TOTAL 645:00
SALES TAX (If Any)	
TOTAL CHARGES # 16,429.7	1
DISCOUNT #13,143.77	IF PAID IN 30 DAYS

×0 m	Cementing &	Acidizing Services				
Date_0=13	-12_ Dist	Liber	4/	Ticket No.053	-	CEMENT DATA: Spacer Type:
portion of the	anchez	Dila Gi	25	to KENA:	#55	Amt Sks Yiekd ft3/sk Density 8.341
Lease SENI	C.K AV			Well No. 5-15	WD	
Location S. L	U. OFJ	NOALS,	KS	ies WildCA	÷È	LEAD: Pump Time hrs. Type Allied Lat-4
		/ /				w/ /1st Flo-SEAL Excess 15%
CASING DATA	Conductor Surface				lisc 🔲	Arms 200_ Sks Yield 1.97_ tr3/sk Density 12.4_ F
size 7"	Surface				ner 🗆	TAIL Pump Time hrs. Type ASC w/
546		Ver		Collar A		Ame 175 Sks Yield 20,57 H3/sk Density 14,5 p
						WATER: Lead 10.9 gals/sk Tail 2019 gals/sk Total 81 8
	<u> </u>			mailm!		
Casing Depths:	Тор <u>Surf</u> 0-1515	ACE	Bottom	5947'		Pump Trucks Used 5249-550
+78 36	<u> </u>					Bulk Equip. 472-467
Drill Pipe: Size	070	Weight		Collars		
Open Hole: Size		T.D5	747 ft	P.B. to		Float Equip: Manufacturer Leleatherford
CAPACITY FACT Casing:	ORS: Bbls/Lin. ft	2.0383	lin fe fl	вы. 26.13		Shoe: Type Flort Guide Shore Dopth 5947. Flort: Type Flort Callar Depth 910.3
Open Holes:		0.0744	Lin. rt./1	- 10 .1.	1 march	Float: Type ////////////////////////////////////
Drill Pipe:	Bals/Lin. ft.		Lin, ft./I	Bbl,	*	Stage Collars
	Bbls/Lin. ft			Bbl. 33.106		Special Equip
87	/Bbls/Lin. ft. L	2.026B	Lin_ft/i	зы. <u>37.347</u>	g 1	Disp. Fluid Type _ Art 22 ler 4 Bbls. Weight 8.34 p
Perforations:	From	ft_ to		ft_Amt	I	Mud Type WBM Weight 9.25 p
COMPANY REPE	RESENTATIVE	-				CÉMENTER
TIME	PRESSU	IRES PSI	FLU	JID PUMPED	DATA	and the second se
AMOM	DRILL PIPE CASING	ANNULUS	TOTAL	Pumped Per Time Period	RATE	REMARKS
12:00		-	FLOID	time renod	Bbls Min,	0.1.1.0.10
5:00	-	-			-	On focation Kig Up

AMOPM	DRILL PIPE CASING	ANNULUS	FLUID	Pumped Per Time Period	RATE Bbls Min,	REMARKS
12:00	-	-		$\sim$	-	On location Rig UP
5:00	<u> </u>	-				SAFEEY MEETING
112	2000					TEST line
5:15	320		0	0	7	Pump Had SPACER
5119	380		10	10	6.5	Mix & Pump 200 sk LEAD
734	250		80.2	70.2	B	Mixa Pump 1755K TAil
1:45	0		129,1	48.9	Õ	Shut Down Deep Plug
5150	100	-	1291	O	7	Displace witch Had
0:27	1200		352.1	723	3	Slow Rote Down
6:30	1200		356.4	227.3	3	Shut Down, DID NOT BUMD Plue
2:32				·		RELEASED PRESSURE FLOATS HEID
	1				-	
						Thank Vouli
						111101.10,11
	12.0					

FINAL DISP PRESS: 200 PSI BUMP PLUG TO \_\_\_\_\_ PSI BLEEDBACK 0,75 BBLS THANK YOU ///

REMIT TO 20, BOX 31 2005281, KANSAS 67665			AS SERVICES, LLC 053243
DATE G-G-12       SEC_2       TWA S.       AMAGE 2/W       CALLED OUT       ON LOCATION TO THE STORY 2000 TO THE STO		REMIT TO RO. BOX 31	
Image: Stand Stand Stands     Image: Stand Stands     Stand Stands     Stands       Image: Stand Stands     Stands     Stands     Stands     Stands       Image: Stands     Stands     Stands		DATE Q-1-12 SEC 5 TWP. RANGE 29	
CONTRACTOR Legita: Ag SS OWNER Sauchez O'de Cas  TY220103 US UNLERS. C. 6.2.5 UDENT. 17.5  CASING SIZE C. 6.2.5 UDENT. 17.5  T. 1218NG SIZE C. 6.2.5 UDENT. 17.5  T. 1218NG SIZE C. 6.2.5 UDENT. 17.5  T. 1218NG SIZE C. 6.2.5  DETTI T. 1218NG SIZE C. 6.2.5  T. 22875. MAA. 10.2.7  POTAL STATEZP  T. C. Allied OI & Oas Services. LLC.  YOU are hereby requested to rent cententing equipment and furtish centents and helper(s) to assist owner or contractor. 16.6 Work as is High The 2.2.1.7  T. C. Allied OI & Oas Services. LLC.  You are hereby requested to rent cententing equipment and furtish centents and helper(s) to assist owner or contractor. 16.4 The subow way was done to satisfactor and supervision of owner agent or contractor. 16.4 The subow way was done to satisfactor and supervision of owner agent or contractor. 16.4 The subow way was done to satisfactor and supervision of owner agent or contractor. 16.4 The subow way was done to satisfactor and supervision of owner agent or contractor. 16.4 The subow way was done to satisfactor and supervision of owner agent or contractor. 16.4 The subow way was done to satisfactor and supervision of owner agent or contractor. 16.4 The subow way was done to satisfactor and supervision of owner agent or contractor. 16.4 The subow way was done to satisfactor and supervision of owner agent or contractor. 16.4 The subow way was done to satisfactor and supervision of owner agent or contractor. 16.4 The subow way was done to satisfactor and supervision of owner agent or contractor. 16.4 The subow way was done to satisfactor and supervision of owner agent or contractor. 16.4 The subow way was done to satisfactor and supervision of owner agent or contractor. 16.4 The subow way was done to satisfactor and supervision of owner agent or contractor. 16.4 The subow way way done to satisfactor and supervision of owner agent or contractor. 16.4 The subow way was done to satisfactor and supervision	4	LEASE REMICH WELL + SWD. 5-1 LOCATION 5 40	1. of Ingalls, KS COUNTY STATE
TYPE DE JOS / Studied / The State Joseph / 2015         MOLESARZ JAJSO TD. / STATE         CASING SIZE CLAISE DEFINIT         TUBING SIZE CLAISE DEFINIT         TUBING SIZE CLAISE DEFINIT         TOOL         DEFINIT         TOOL         TOOL         DEFINIT         TOOL         SERVICE         DEFINIT         SERVICE         DEFINIT         SERVICE         DEFINIT         SERVICE         DEFINIT         SERVICE         DEFINIT     <			OWNER SAUGHER O'GCAS
CASING SIZE       CLAZET       12/12		TYPEOFJOB SUCKECE	-
TJENKI SIZZ       DETTIC       24/1/2       24/1/2       20/1/4 </td <td></td> <td></td> <td></td>			
ZASE. MAX       // 20       MINIMUM 250       COMMON Class A Jacks (Lass 232.0)         ZASE. MAX       // 20       MINIMUM 250       COMMON Class A Jacks (Lass 232.0)         CEMENT LETINCS.       // 21       GEL       GEL       GEL         ZERS.       CHLONDO       // 24.4       GEL       GEL       GEL       GEL         ZERS.       CHLONDO       // 24.4       GEL 20.0       GeL		TUBING SIZE DEPTH	31, CC H FloSERI - 2000 Class N
2255. MAX       /202       MINIMUM / 570         MEAS_LINE       SHOE JOINT 42/10       GEN       GEN         CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. 42.19       SHOE JOINT 42/10       GEN       GEN       GEN         JSSPLACEMENT       //3.4       SERVICE       GEN       GEN       GEN         JUNP TRUCK       CEMENTER //2.4       SERVICE       GEN       GEN       GEN       GEN         PUMP TRUCK       SULX TRUCK       MEDRA LEARNY LEAR LANNY LEAR LANK       GEN       G		the second se	
MEAS_LINE       SHOE JOINT 42/20       OCL       OCL         CEMENT       JISPLACEMENT       JISPLACEMENT       OCL       OCL         SUPPRUCK       CEMENTER, JI/24       STOO       GOULT         PUMPTRUCK       CEMENTER, JI/24       STOO       GOULT         SULT TRUCK       CEMENTER, JI/24       STOO       GOULT         SULT TRUCK       CEMENTER, JI/24       STOO       GOULT         SULT TRUCK       CEMENTER, JI/26       JICO       GOULT         SULT TRUCK       CEMENTER, JI/26       GOULT TRUCK       GEMENTER, JI/26         SULT TRUCK       CEMENTER, JI/26       GEMENTER, JI/26       JICO         SULT TRUCK       STRUCK       GEMENTER, JI/26       GEMENTER, JICO         SULT TRUCK       GEMENTER, JI/26       GEMENTER, JICO       GEMENTER, JICO         REMARKS:       TOTAL /SST/       GEMENTER, JICO       GEMENTER, JICO         REMARKS:       TOTAL /SST/       GEMENTER, JICO       GEMENTER, JICO         CHARGE TO: SAAXAGZ, OI V GMAS       STREET       TOTAL /SST/         CTY       STATE       ZIP       FLUG & FLOAT EOUPMENT         JIEGAL OI & GEMENTER ADVENT       JIEGAL OI & GEMENTER       GEMENTER         TOTAL & GAS Services, LLC.       YOU are		PRES. MAX /000 MINIMUM /50	COMMONCLASS A 200540 16.25 3250,00
CHLORIDE // S. CH			
INPLACEMENT       ISQUIPMENT         BQUIPMENT       BUILT ADD SK @ 5000 (a000)         FUNP TRUCK       CEMENTER //Rail / Kauton         SULX TRUCK       ESCO (algorithe field)         REMARKS:       TOTAL (SST/         CHARGE TO: SANChez       O: 1 + GHAS         STREET       STREET         CITY       STATE         To: Allied Oil & Gas Services, LLC.       You are hereby requested to rent cemeating equipment and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assit stowner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to setisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to setisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. There read and understand the "GENERDATION"	4	PERFS.	
PUNPTRUCK       CEMENTER       IRGUL/MEUTOD         #349-SSD       MELPER LEANNY EMERAL         BULK TRUCK       #457-SSD WELPER Edi Calonado         BULK TRUCK       #457-SSD RIVER         #455       SSTE DRIVER         BULK TRUCK       #ANDLING         #549-SSD WELPER Edi Calonado       #         BULK TRUCK       #         #549-SSD MELPER Edi Calonado       #         BULK TRUCK       #         #549-SSD MELPER Edi Calonado       #         BULK TRUCK       #         #549-SSD MELPER Edi Calonado       #         BULK TRUCK       #         #ANDLING       #         #549-SSD MELPER Edit Calonado       #         BULK TRUCK       #         #ANDLING       #         BULK TRUCK       #         REMARKS:       *         TOTAL #       #         BULK TRUCK       #         BULK TRUCK       #         REMARKS:       *         Citarge to:       #         STREET       Citarge to:         Citarge to:       #         STREET       Citarge to:         Citarge to:       #         You are hereby reque	5		ASC
PUMP TRUCK       CEMENTER       ISBUL TRUCK         SULK TRUCK       #MST-554DRIVER       Edit (okoukdo         SULK TRUCK       #MNELING       Edit (okoukdo         SULK TRUCK       #MNELING       Edit (okoukdo         SULK TRUCK       #MNELING       Edit (okoukdo         SULK TRUCK       #MNER       #MNELING         RIMARKS:       TOTAL /S57/         RIMARKS:       TOTAL /S57/         PUMP TRUCK CHARGE       /92.05         SERVICE       DEPTH OF JOS         DEPTH OF JOS       SISS'         MULBAGE (J)       SIZ on : @ 7.00         CHARGE TO:       SAAChGZ O:   W CHAS         STREET       ZIP         To: Allied Oil & Gas Services, LLC.       You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and fumits ementer and helper(s) to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to setsification and supervision of owner agent or entraced and understand the "CHENEP at the set of th		LQUIPMENT	Filled LI-W 1 4003K @ 15:00 (00000
SWA-SSO MELPER Lenner Kasza         SULK TRUCK         SULK TRUCK         SULK TRUCK         BLEZ SSG DRIVER         RSMARKS:         RSMARKS:         RSMARKS:         RSMARKS:         SERVICE         DEPTH OF JOB         CHARGE TO: SAAChEZ         OIL (LARGE (LI)         SERVICE         SERVICE         SERVICE         SERVICE			
# 445 T. 55 * DRIVER £ dl ( akourado         BULK TRUCK         # FE al. 55 * C DRIVER         REMARKS:         REMARKS:         BERVICE         BERVICE         DEPTH OF JOB         SERVICE         DEPTH OF JOB         CHARGE TO: SAChGZ         O: JUL (SACHGE TO: SO (SACHGE		1549-550 HELPER LENNY BASZA	
SULK TRUCK       #ANDLING       649       2.25       1500         REMARKS:       REMARKS:       HANDLING       649       2.25       1500         REMARKS:       SERVICE       DEPTH OF JOB       1555'       PUMP TRUCK CHARGE       1920         Barborn College       MILEAGE(H)       5200'       7.000       3.500         CHARGE TO:       SANCHEZ       O: 14 (GMS)       9200.00       3.500         MILEAGE(H)       SD mi       7.000       3.500       3.600       3.000         CHARGE TO:       SANCHEZ       O: 14 (GMS)       TOTAL       9200.00       3.000       3.000         CHARGE TO:       SANCHEZ       O: 14 (GMS)       TOTAL       9200.00       3.000		and a last the second s	
Note:       HANDLING       6/19       cuttle 7.25       1505         REMARKS:       MILEAGE       12350       1344       13344         REMARKS:       SERVICE         Image: Service in the image: Service in		SULK TRUCK	
REMARKS:       MILEAGE		FL 556 DRIVER	- HANDLING 6/9 - Handling 6/9 - 225 15052
TotAL/SSE2/A         SERVICE         Depth of Job       ////////////////////////////////////			MILEAGE 1431.50 Terlai 2.35 3364.0.
DePTH OF JOB       /52/5'         PUMP TRUCK CHARGE       /92/5         EXTRA FOOTAGE       @         MILEAGE(H)       50 mi         STREET       @         CITY       STATE         STREET       TOTAL         To: Allied Oil & Gas Services, LLC.       You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or contractor to 60 work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have reed and understand the "CBUERAT"		REMARKS:	TOTAL /557/.8
DePTH OF JOB       /52/5'         PUMP TRUCK CHARGE       /92/5         EXTRA FOOTAGE       @         MILEAGE(H)       50 mi         STREET       @         CITY       STATE         STREET       TOTAL         To: Allied Oil & Gas Services, LLC.       You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or contractor to 60 work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have reed and understand the "CBUERAT"			(PP)//05
To: Allied Oil & Gas Services, LLC.         You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. They request of the downer agent or contractor. They request of the downer agent or contractor.			SERVICE
EXTRA FOOTAGE       @         MILEAGE(#)       \$50 m:         MANIFOLD       97% (1)         MANIFOLD       97% (1)         CHARGE TO:       \$AACh6z         CHARGE TO:       \$TOTAL			
MILEAGE $(\mu)$ SD miT.OO3.500CHARGE TO:AAAChGZO: $\psi$ $G_{MAS}$ $MILEAGE(\mu)$ SD mi $\Psi$ $200$ CHARGE TO:AAAChGZO: $\psi$ $G_{MAS}$ $MILEAGE(\mu)$ SD mi $\Psi$ $200$ CHARGE TO:AAAChGZO: $\psi$ $G_{MAS}$ $MILEAGE(\mu)$ SD mi $\Psi$ $200$ STREET			
CHARGE TO: SANCHEZ O: 4 GAAS STREET			- MILEAGE(H) 50 mi @ 7.00 3.50.9
CHARGE TO: SANCHEZ O: 4 GMAS STREET			- MANIFOLD 9% (1) @ 200,00 200,00
STREET			2006 19 (L) SOM: @ 4.00 200-00
CITYSTATEZIPPLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT // Extinge fored Guide Shoe(1)@ 1089. To: Allied Oil & Gas Services, LLC. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or contractor to work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read and understand the "GENER AT		CHARGE TO: DANCHEZ O: 4 GHAS	
To: Allied Oil & Gas Services, LLC. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to estisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read and understand the "GENER AT		STREET	TOTAL \$2675,0
To: Allied Oil & Gas Services, LLC. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to estisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read and understand the "GENER AT		CITYSTATE 71P	
To: Allied Oil & Gas Services, LLC. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. They read and understand the "GENER AT			PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT
To: Allied Oil & Gas Services, LLC. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAT"			MERCHERTORD 478
To: Allied Oil & Gas Services, LLC. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read and understand the "GENER AT			AFILT AND AND JOUR
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read and understand the "CENER AT		To: Allied Oil & Gas Services, LLC.	
and iumish comenter and helper(s) to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read and understand the "ICENER AT		You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment	@
cone to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or TOTAL <sup>#</sup> 1996.		and jumish comenter and helper(s) to assist owner or	@
contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAT		cone to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or	TAT \$ 1001 ~
TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side SALES TAX (If Any)		contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAT	
TOTAL CHARGES 20,242,88		TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side	SALES TAX (If Any)
		PRINTED NAME Camp Day (e	DISCOUNT 16,194.31 IF PAID IN 30 DAY

#### CEMENTING - DISPATCH SHEET

Rig Contractor	Sy	0	Field 0		Date
company Sauch	ez 0:1 + Gas		Rep 0		Phone 0
Company man Name and N	Vumber		Well Name/No.	· Remick	< SW()#5-1
County 0 (	lan	State		Township	0
ormation	· · · · ·	Section	0	Range	0
Fubing Size & Weight		pth 0	Casing Size & Weight	9.5/8	Depth 0 1500
ype Job Sucta	ce Pri	e Flush	Hole S		Ц
Ist Stage ムののら	K CLASS A	Light Weish	+ 65135162	1 - 1 3 · 1 C	L VL#FLD
2005K (	K Class A ( Class A 27) Weight 12, 4	EC Vy=	# Floreal	, ]	
Lead Yield 1. G	Weight 17 4	Water 10.9	Tail Yield	Weight 15	6 Water 5.2
2nd Stage					
ead [Yield	jWeight	Water	Tail Yield	Weight	Water
ocation	Pump		Call In	[Yar	d
îme	Time		Time	Tin	ne
Top	Bottom		Disclosures		
Plug	Plug		Displacement Type (Fluid)	20	
			<u></u>	<u></u>	
ipecial Instructions	10 - Th				
2005× C	Las A Neat	k w/ 2%	· CConth	e Side	for topof
only a	n Back	Pat			C. (25)
- ( ·					
			ROME COLLECTION		
ementer		Unit #	1000 ( A. P	Directions	
Init No	Driver	IElast Fauinment	and Drive and M		7 11. 125

Cementer		Unit #	Directions
Unit No.	Driver	Float Equipment and Price 9519	From Incalls KS.
		10= Centralizers	2.8 mile's south to
		1= Float Shor	IRd N Zwest into
		1= Insect Float	Rig
		Head man told the	edge
	U		

Front Pot 200 Unit No. Back Pot 200 Front Pot 200 Unit No. Back Pot 200

Materials	Pounds	Materials	Pounds	Materials	Pounds	Materials	Pounds
CLass A	112220	Class A	112222	Ciass A	118800	CLOSS A	Next
Poz	15180	1 802	15180	LCC	371-	1	
lost	11044	Cel	11044	FLO-Seal	55	1	
CL	572	LCC	522			1	
FLOSEN	50_	Floreal	50		1		
		ļ					
otal Pounds	019 016	Total Pounds	1019 DIL	Total Pounds	101033		_
	Cla	Total Totalus	1010111	Total Pounds	019776	Total Pounds	0

.

0000 B-6-		Libe	eal, KS	licket No. 0.53	243	CEMENT DATA: Spacer Type:
Lease Ren	ick JW	oile G	45 R	NOTINO 3-1	Sir 55	AmtSks Yieldft <sup>3</sup> /sk Density6,3.4
County Gel		NGAILS.	Ve	itate <u>KS</u>	-	LEAD: Pump, Timehrs_ Type
CASING DAT			PTA 🗌 💠	Squeeze 🔲 M oduction 🔲 Lir	lisc 🗍 ner 🔲	LEAD: Pump Time hrs. Type 2005 K All is CLT-WT 31, cc. 14 FloSAL Excess _1001, Armt 400 Sks Yield 1,97 tr3/sk Density 12,4 TAIL: Pump Time hrs. Type CLASS A
520 <u>7. (25)</u>	2_Type	<u> </u>	ight <u>مکک k</u>	Collar <u>S</u>	<u> </u>	21. CC         1/4" FloSEA!         Excess           Amt200         Sks Yield         118         fr3/sk Density           WATER: Lead         20.9         gals/sk Tail         572         gals/sk Total
Casing Depths:	Top SUR	lace.	_ Bottom _/	5151		Pump Trucks Used 549-550
						Bulk Equip. 457-534 FB 557
Drill Pipe: Size . Open Hole: Size CAPACITY FAC	12.25 C		5 <b>45</b> n 1			Post Equip: Manufacturer WEATHERFORD Shoe: Type Flaget Guidt Shok Depth 1515
Casing: Open Holes: Drill Pino:	8bis/Lin. ft. 🖌 8bis/Lin. ft. 🖞 8bis/Lin. ft	2.1458	Lin, ft./8		98	Float: Type AFU Trustel Depth 1973.9 Centralizers: Quantity 6 Plugs Top Brm.
Drill Pipe: Annulus:	Bbis/Lin. ft.	0.055B		ы. 17.927	10	Stage Collars
Perforations:			Lin. ft./8			Disp. Fluid TypeADAmt_//329 Bbls. Weight 8.34 Mud TypeWBMWeight 9.00
		_				
COMPANY REP		SAMMY	Doyle			CEMENTER VIRGI/ NEWLON
TIME	PRESSU	IRES PSI	I FLU	ID PUMPED		
TIME		/		ID PUMPED I Pumped Per Time Period	DATA RATE Bols Min.	CEMENTER VIRGI NEWLON REMARKS
TIME	PRESSU	IRES PSI	I FLU			
TIME	PRESSU DRILL PIPE CASING	IRES PSI	I FLU			REMARKS Dw JOCA tion Rig UP
TIME	PRESSU DRILL PIPE CASING IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII	IRES PSI	FLU POTALO FLU POTALO FLU POTALO	Pumped Per Time Penod		REMARKS Dw JOCA tion Rig UP
TIME	PRESSU DRILL PIPE CASING	IRES PSI	I FLU	Pumped Per Time Penod		REMARKS Dw JOCA tion Rig UP
TIME	PRESSU DRILL PIPE CASING 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0	IRES PSI	FLU POTALO FLU POTALO FLU POTALO	Pumped Per Time Penod		REMARKS Dw JOCA tion Rig UP
TIME	PRESSU DRILI PIPE CASING 	IRES PSI	FLU FLU FLU FLU FLU FLU FLU FLU	Pumped Per Time Penod		REMARKS Dw JOCA tion Rig UP
TIME	PRESSU DRILL PIPE CASING 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0	IRES PSI	FLU POTALO FLU POTALO FLU POTALO	Pumped Per Time Penod		REMARKS Dw JOCA tion Rig UP
TIME	PRESSU DRILI PIPE CASING 	IRES PSI	FLU FLU FLU FLU FLU FLU FLU FLU	Pumped Per Time Penod		REMARKS Dw Jocation Rig UP SAFETY MEETING Pumo H: OSPACEE Mirst Pamp 400 SK LEAD Mirst Pamp 400 SK LEAD Mirst Down Deop Plug Stalt Displacement with 1420 Stalt Displacement with 1420
TIME	PRESSU DRILI PIPE CASING 	IRES PSI	FLU FLU FLU FLU FLU FLU FLU FLU	Pumped Per Time Penod		REMARKS Dw Jocation Rig UP Safety MEEDING Pump H: OSPACE Mixed pump 400 SK LEOD Mixed pump 400 SK LEOD Statt Down Deop Plug Statt Down, Bumped Plug
TIME	PRESSU DRILI PIPE CASING 	IRES PSI	FLU FLU FLU FLU FLU FLU FLU FLU	Pumped Per Time Penod		REMARKS Dw Jocation Rig UP Safety MEETING Pump H: OSPACE Mixe Pump 400 SK LEOC Mixe Pump 400 SK LEOC Mixe Pump 200 SR Thi Shut Down Deop Plug Statt Down Deop Plug Statt Down Bumped Plug Statt Down Bumped Plug Bled off ST Floots Held
TIME	PRESSU DRILI PIPE CASING 	IRES PSI	FLU FLU FLU FLU FLU FLU FLU FLU	Pumped Per Time Penod		REMARKS Dw Jocation Rig UP Safety MEEDING Pump H20 Space Mixed ump 420 Sk LEOD Mixed ump 420 Sk LEOD Shut Down Deop Plug State Displacements Shut Down Bumped Plug Bled of H ST Floods HEID LICON HEID SHEID
TIME	PRESSU DRILI PIPE CASING 	IRES PSI	FLU FLU FLU FLU FLU FLU FLU FLU	Pumped Per Time Penod		REMARKS Dw Jocation Rig UP SAFETY MEETING Pumo H: OSPACE Mixed Pump 400 SK LEAD Mixed Pump 400 SK LEAD Mixed Pump 200 SK JAI Shut Down Deop Plug Statt Displacement with 1420 Which Pited CEMENTS Shut Down Bumped Plug Shed off ST Floots HELD
TIME	PRESSU DRILI PIPE CASING 	IRES PSI	FLU FLU FLU FLU FLU FLU FLU FLU	Pumped Per Time Penod		REMARKS Dw Jocation Rig UP Safety MEEDING Pump H20 Space Mixel ump 420 Sk LEOD Mixel ump 420 Sk LEOD Shut Down Deop Plug Statt Displacements Shut Down Bumped Plug Bled of H ST Floods HEID
TIME	PRESSU DRILI PIPE CASING 	IRES PSI	FLU FLU FLU FLU FLU FLU FLU FLU	Pumped Per Time Penod		REMARKS Dw Jocation Rig UP Safety MEEDING Pump H20 Space Mixel ump 420 Sk LEOD Mixel ump 420 Sk LEOD Shut Down Deop Plug Statt Displacements Shut Down Bumped Plug Bled of H ST Floods HEID

Conservation Division Finney State Office Building 130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Wichita, KS 67202-3802



Phone: 316-337-6200 Fax: 316-337-6211 http://kcc.ks.gov/

Mark Sievers, Chairman Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner Shari Feist Albrecht, Commissioner Sam Brownback, Governor

January 10, 2013

LARRY GENTRY Sanchez Oil & Gas Corporation 1111 BAGBY, STE 1800 HOUSTON, TX 77002

Re: ACO1 API 15-069-20385-00-00 Renick SWD 5-1 SE/4 Sec.05-26S-29W Gray County, Kansas

**Dear Production Department:** 

We are herewith requesting that the Well Completion Form ACO-1 and attached information for the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regarding subject well, please contact our office.

Respectfully, LARRY GENTRY